

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11568/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2008 in RP No.1402/2004  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL SEEDS CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.YUGANDHAR REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.11996 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Prayer for grant of interim relief is rejected.

Tag the appeals with civil appeal arising out of S.L.P.

(C) No.9662 of 2009.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Savita Sainani ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master