

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32750/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2009 in RP No. 2390/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL SEED CORPN. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. VENKATASUBBA REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19871 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No.32750/2009

Notice to the respondents. Rule returnable within
eight weeks.

The Registry is directed to list all similar
matters along with this special leave petition on the next
date of hearing.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19871 of 2009

Delay Condoned.

Notice to the respondents. Rule returnable within
eight weeks.

-2-

The Registry is directed to list all similar
matters along with this special leave petition on the next
date of hearing.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master