

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4517 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

NATIONAL SEEDS CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.JAGADEVAIAH Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
with  
CA Nos.4518, 4520, 3499, 3498/2009  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtra, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CA No.4517/2009

Appellant to take fresh steps within a week for  
issuance of notice on the sole respondent by registered post,  
acknowledgment due.

CA 4518/2009

Respondent Nos.1 to 7 and 9 to 11 have been served

but there is no appearance.

Item No.97

-2-

Appellant to take fresh steps within a week for  
issuance of notice on respondent No. 8 by registered post,  
acknowledgment due.

CA 4520/2009

Respondent Nos.1 to 10 have been served by registered  
post, acknowledgment due but there is no appearance.

Appellant to take fresh steps within a week for  
issuance of notice on respondent No.11 by registered post,

acknowledgment due.

CA No.3498-3499/2009

Appellant to take fresh steps within a week for  
issuance of notice on the sole respondent by registered post,  
acknowledgment due.

List again on 15.4.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd