

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32750/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2009 in RP No. 2390/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL SEED CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. VENKATASUBBA REDDY & ORS.  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 35350 of 2009

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 5 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 32750 of 2009 and respondent nos. 2 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 35350 of 2009 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice to respondent nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 32750 of 2009 and SLP (C) No. 35350 of 2009 by registered A.D. post.

List again on 5th May, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar