

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7543 OF 2004

M/S. NATIONAL SEEDS CORPN. LTD.  
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

M.MADHUSUDHAN REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
with

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7542 OF 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1864 OF 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1845 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1846 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1847 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1848 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1849 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1850 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1851 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1852 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1853 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1854 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1855 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1856 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1857 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1858 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1859 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1861 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1860 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2174 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2175 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2176 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2177 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2178 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2179 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2180 OF 2008

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2181 OF 2008

(With office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2182 OF 2008  
(With office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2183 OF 2008  
(With office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2184 OF 2008  
(With office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2425 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2427 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2426 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2428 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Crl.A.No.955/2008  
(With office report)  
Crl.A.No.956/2008  
(With office report)  
Crl.A.No.957/2008  
(With office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3499 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3498 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3596 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3598 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4509 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4510 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4511 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4512 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4513 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4514 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4515 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4516 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4517 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4518 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4519 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4520 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4521 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4522 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4962 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4798 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4964 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4957 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4955 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4954 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4963 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4824 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4959 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4967 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4704 OF 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8071 OF 2008  
(With appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and with office report)  
SLP(C)No.32750/2009  
SLP(C)No.35350/2009  
SLP(C)No.22153/2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

4

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.  
Ms.Sushma Singh, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Rr-Ex-Parte, Adv.

Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
Mr.Aljo, Adv.  
Mr.Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Ms.E.R.Sumathy, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms.Shoba, Adv.  
Mr.Mohinder Thakur, Adv.

Mr.Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.  
Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.  
Mr.Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

Mr.Nitin S.Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr.B.S.Sai, Adv.  
Mr.K.Rajeev, Adv.

Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CrI.A.Nos.955/2008, 956/2008 and 957/2008

Learned counsel for the parties state that these three cases

are not connected with the batch of matters being heard by the Bench.

5

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, these three cases are de-tagged from the batch.

To be heard after two weeks.

Rest of the Matters

Further arguments heard.

List on 20.07.2010.

(A.D.Sharma)  
Court Master

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

6